
THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

 
ALBERTA ENERGY AND UTILITIES BOARD 

 
ATCO Gas North & South 

Retailer Service and Gas Utilities Act Compliance 
Module 3, Part 1 

 
UTILITY COST ORDER 2008 - 035a 

 
Application Number: 1482246 

Cost Application No.: 1559589 
 
WHEREAS the Alberta Energy and Utilities Board issued Utility Cost Order 2008 – 035 (UCO 
2008-035) on June 20, 2008; and 
 
WHEREAS a numerical error was made with regards to Appendix A of the cost order.  
Specifically, the total intervener costs.  The amounts claimed and awarded for the Consumers’ 
Coalition of Alberta were not taken into account in the final total of intervener costs. 
 
THEREFORE, the Alberta Energy and Utilities Board, hereby amends UCO 2008-035 as to the 
following particulars: 
 
1. The fees, disbursements and GST claimed by the Consumers’ Coalition of Alberta, are 

approved in the amount of $5,204.27. 
 
2. ATCO Gas North shall pay intervener costs in the amount of $8,004.47, as set out in 

column (h) of Appendix A. 
 
3. ATCO Gas North external costs in the amount of $8,933.69, as set out in column (h) of 

Appendix A, are approved. 
 
4. ATCO Gas North shall record in its Hearing Cost Reserve Account the allowed external 

applicant and intervener costs in the amount of $16,938.16, as set out in column (h) of 
Appendix A. 

 
MADE at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this 28th day of July, 2008. 
 
 
            ALBERTA ENERGY  

AND UTILITIES BOARD 
 

                                                           <Originally Signed By Thomas McGee> 
 
            Thomas McGee 



Alberta Energy and Utilities Board Appendix A

AGN
Cost Application No. 1559589

Retailer Service GUA Compliance Module 3 

Costs Claimed and Awarded

UCO 2008-035

Total Fees 
Claimed

(a)

Total 
Expenses 
Claimed

(b)

Total GST 
Claimed

(c)

Total Amount 
Claimed

(d)

Total Fees 
Awarded

(e)

Total 
Expenses 
Awarded

(f)

Total GST 
Awarded

(g)

Total Amount 
Awarded

(h)
APPLICANT

ATCO Gas North
Bennett Jones LLP $7,906.25 $16.04 $0.00 $7,922.29 $7,906.25 $16.04 $0.00 $7,922.29 

ATCO Gas North $0.00 $1,011.40 $0.00 $1,011.40 $0.00 $1,011.40 $0.00 $1,011.40 
Sub-Total $7,906.25 $1,027.44 $0.00 $8,933.69 $7,906.25 $1,027.44 $0.00 $8,933.69 

INTERVENERS
Alberta Urban Municipalities Association & The City of Edmonton

Bryan & Company. $400.00 $4.30 $20.22 $424.52 $400.00 $4.30 $20.22 $424.52 
Robert L. Bruggeman Regulatory Consulting Ltd. $2,065.00 $197.55 $113.13 $2,375.68 $2,065.00 $197.55 $113.13 $2,375.68 

Sub-Total $2,465.00 $201.85 $133.35 $2,800.20 $2,465.00 $201.85 $133.35 $2,800.20 
Consumers' Coalition of Alberta 

Wachowich & Company $1,158.00 $0.00 $57.90 $1,215.90 $1,158.00 $0.00 $57.90 $1,215.90 
Regulatory Services, Inc. $3,667.00 $95.61 $225.76 $3,988.37 $3,667.00 $95.61 $225.76 $3,988.37 

Sub-Total $4,825.00 $95.61 $283.66 $5,204.27 $4,825.00 $95.61 $283.66 $5,204.27 

TOTAL INTERVENER COSTS $2,465.00 $201.85 $133.35 $2,800.20 $2,465.00 $201.85 $133.35 $8,004.47 
TOTAL INTERVENER AND APPLICANT COSTS $10,371.25 $1,229.29 $133.35 $11,733.89 $10,371.25 $1,229.29 $133.35 $16,938.16 

1


	THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA
	ALBERTA ENERGY AND UTILITIES BOARD
	UTILITY COST ORDER 2008 - 035a

	Appendix A - AGN.pdf
	Sheet1


